control valves
KOSO HAMMEL DAHL
B U L L E T I N  G 1 3 0  -  1
FEATURES Series G130 Globe And Angle Valves
1/2"-6" (DN15 - 150) ANSI Class 150-600
The G130 Series is a single-seated, top-guided control valve with “quick change”
trim. The seat ring is held in place by a retainer which is
captured between the valve body and bonnet. No special

G130 - 1
5
How To Order
To completely specify a control valve, make a selection from each category in the Valve Model Coding System below. The
assembled codes create a complete valve model number. The Valve Model Coding System displays the standard product offering
for this product line. An extensive number of options and variations exist, which are not listed. For options not shown or to enter
an order, contact your local sales representative.
9 Trim Materials
Trim
Code Plug Seat Ring
Seat
Retainer
Guide
Bushing Stem
2 316SS 316 SS 316 SS 17-4 PH/AG 316 SS
Q 17-4 PH 17-4 PH 17-4 PH 17-4 PH/AG 17-4 PH
3 316 SS/HFS 316 SS/HFS 316 SS 17-4 PH/AG 316 SS
4 316 SS/HFS 316 SS/HFS 17-4 PH 17-4 PH/AG 316 SS
E 316 SS/HFS+P 316 SS/HFS 316 SS Alloy 12 316 SS
F 316 SS/HFS+P 316 SS/HFS 17-4 PH Alloy 12 316 SS
X 316 SS/PTFE 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
6 316 SS/KEL-F 316 SS 316 SS 17-4 PH/AG 17-4 PH
5 Monel Monel Monel K-Monel/AG K-Monel
G Hastelloy B Hastelloy B Hastelloy B Hastelloy B/AG Hastelloy B
H Hastelloy C Hastelloy C Hastelloy C Hastelloy C/AG Hastelloy C
J Alloy 20 Alloy 20 Alloy 20 Alloy 20/AG Alloy 20
10 Packing Materials
-200 °F to +450 °F (-129 °C to +232 °C)
G TFE V-Ring/Spacer
U TFE Impregnated PTFE Braid
Y Double TFE V-Ring/Spacer
W Lubricated Aramid Braid
B Live-loaded TFE V-Ring
+450 °F to +900 °F (+232 °C to +482 °C)
9 Laminated Graphite
11 Variations
— None
A Body Drain
B Bonnet Lube Connection Only
D Bonnet Lube Connection w/ISO Valve
G Chlorine Clean
S Oxygen Clean
J 125 RMS Flange Face Finish
K 17-4 PH Stem
L Tack Weld Guide Bushing Only
N NACE  MR 0175 / ISO 15156 Compliance
R Inert Gas / Liquid Cleaning
T 28/30 Degree Seat Angle
6 Bonnet Type
2 Plain
3 Ultra-low Temperature Extension
4 Extension
5 Bellows
5 End Connections
3 Raised Face Flange
4 NPT Threaded
6 Socket Weld
8 Butt Weld Sch. 40
9 Butt Weld Sch. 80
4 Body Material
C Carbon Steel (ASTM A216, WCB)
E Stainless Steel (ASTM A351, CF8M)
2 Chrome-Moly Steel (ASTM A217, WC9)
M Hastelloy B (ASTM, A494, N-12 MW)
N Hastelloy C (ASTM, A494, CW-12 MW)
P Monel (ASTM, A494, M-35-1)
Q Alloy 20 (ASTM, A351, CN7M)
3 Body Rating
G ANSI Class 150
H ANSI Class 300
F ANSI Class 600
2 Body Size
D 1/2" (15 mm)